Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA		·		
		1	lame	Execution Date	
Daniel M. Merfeld				06/24/2004	
Wangsong Gong				06/21/2004	
Steven D. Rauch				06/28/2004	
Conrad Wall III				07/13/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Massachusetts Eye & Ear Infirmary				
Street Address:	243 Charles S	treet			
City:	Boston				
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	ETTS			
Postal Code:	02114				
Application Number: 13159		13159	27		
CORRESPONDENC					_
Fax Number:	(617)500)-2499			
			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	617-500 wallinge		tent.com		
Correspondent Name			ILICEK & TSAO, LLP		
Address Line 1:	10 FAW				
Address Line 4:	CAMBR	IDGE, N	IASSACHUSETTS 02138		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			30066-036003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Amanda Wallinger		
Total Attachments: 5 source=30066-03600 source=30066-03600 source=30066-03600 source=30066-03600 source=30066-03600	03Assign#page1.tif 03Assign#page2.tif 03Assign#page3.tif 03Assign#page4.tif		·		
					=

Attorne, Docket No. 00633-036001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>DANIEL M. MERFELD</u> of <u>108 Concord Road</u>, <u>Lincoln, MA 01773</u>; <u>WANGSONG GONG</u> of <u>388 Ocean Ave.</u>, <u>Apt. 510</u>, <u>Revere</u>, <u>MA 02151</u>; <u>STEVEN D. RAUCH</u> of <u>172 Bellevue Rd.</u>, Watertown, <u>MA 02472</u>; and <u>CONRAD WALL</u>, <u>III</u> of <u>19 Joy Street</u>, <u>No. 2</u>, <u>Boston</u>, <u>MA 02114</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Massachusetts Eye & Ear Infirmary</u>, a corporation of <u>Massachusetts</u> having a place of business at:

243 Charles Street Boston, MA 02114; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled VESTIBULAR STIMULATOR, filed December 16, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/738,920, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney	Docket No.	00633-036001
----------	------------	--------------

1

	SS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and s	eal at
this 24th	day of <u>June</u> , 2004	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	MMM	L.S.
	DANIEL M. MERFELD	

: ss.

State of <u>MASSACHUSETS</u>: : County of <u>Suffork</u>:

Before me this <u>24</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2004, personally appeared DANIEL M. MERFELD known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Matthe Frise Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10-07-2005

[Notary's Seal Here]



Attorney Docket No. 00633-036001

}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m	y hand and seal at	t,
this 2/th day of June	, 2004	
Clong-Gond		L.S.
WANGSONG GONG		
State of <u>MASSACHUSET</u> : : ss. County of <u>Juiffork</u> :		
Before methis 21 day of		2004 personally appeared

Before me this 2 day of 3 une, 2004, personally appeared <u>WANGSONG GONG</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.



Nº + Mash

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10 -07 2005

Attorney Docket No. 00633-036001

	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I hereto set my h	and and seal at	BUSTON	MASSACHUGOTTS,
this_	26th day of _	JUNE	_, 2004	1	
	Stam D	lan	······································	`	L.S.
	STEV	EN D. RAUCH			

: ss.

State of <u>MASSACHUSETTS</u> : ss County of <u>Suffork</u>:

Before me this <u>28</u> day of <u>Junc</u>, 2004, personally appeared STEVEN D. RAUCH known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Maatha trasu

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10-07-05

[Notary's Seal Here]



Attorney Docket No. 00633-036001

1

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Bortow, MA	
this_	13 day of <u>Jeely</u> , 2004	,
	Coval i all TH	TS
	CONRAD WALL, III	L.J.

State of MASSACHUSEHS :

: ss.

County of Suffork :

Before me this <u>13</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2004, personally appeared CONRAD WALL, III known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Marcho Frase

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10-07-05

[Notary's Seal Here]

20837122.doc

